DAB PUMPS reserves the right to make modifications without notice.
F
IR
E
-F
IG
H
T

NKV10 NKV15 NKV20
*The standard requires DN 80 minimum for positive suction installations. In this case contact our sales network.
SUCTION KIT
The kit consists of a conical eccentric adaptor, screws and washers.
It is required in order to avoid air pockets at the suction, and to keep the water speed below 1,5 m/s, as required by section 10.6.2.3 of UNI EN 12845.
No. 1 kit must be installed at the suction of each main pump.
UNI EN 12845 ECCENTRIC SUCTION ADAPTORS
PUMP MODEL ADAPTOR MODEL DN1 –PN 16
PUMP SIDE
DN2 – PN16
SYSTEM SIDE
L
(mm)
X
(mm)
NKV 10 KIT ASP.NKV10 EN12845 (DN65 - 19°) DN 40 DN 65* 145 14
NKV 15 – NKV 20
KDN 32
KIT ASP.KDN32/NKV15-20 EN12845(DN80-19°) DN 50 DN 80 200 14
KDN 40 KIT ASP.KDN40 EN12845 (DN100 - 19°) DN 65 DN 100 235 19
KDN 50 KIT ASP.KDN50 EN12845 (DN125 - 19°) DN 65 DN 125 320 32
KDN 65 KIT ASP.KDN65 EN12845 (DN150 - 19°) DN 80 DN 150 380 40
KDN 80 KIT ASP.KDN80 EN12845 (DN200 - 19°) DN 100 DN 200 570 52
KDN 100 KIT ASP.KDN100 EN12845 (DN250 - 19°) DN 125 DN 250 685 67
DAB PUMPS reserves the right to make modifications without notice.
F
IR
E